To: Office of Planning and Research	City of Los Angeles Department of From: (Public Agency): Recreation and Parks
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	221 N. Figueroa Street, Suite 400
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Los Angeles, CA 90012
County Clerk	
County of: Los Angeles 12400 East Imperial Highway,	(Address)
Norwalk, California 90650	
	enior Center – Agreement With Jewish Family Services of Los
Project Title: Angeles for the Provision of Senior Nutrition and Social Services Programs	
Project Applicant: City of Los Angeles Depart	ment of Recreation and Parks
Project Location - Specific: 11338 Santa Monica Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90025	
Project Location - City: Los Angeles	Project Location - County: Los Angeles
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie	es of Project:
The purpose of the Project is to approve an agreement between the Jewish Family Services of Los Angeles for the continued operation of senior nutrition, recreation, and social service programs held at the Felicia Mahood Multipurpose Senior Center.	
Beneficiaries are patrons of the senior center.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Los Angeles Department of Recreation and Parks	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	et: City of Los Angeles Department of Recreation and Parks
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Statutory Exemptions. State code number:	
Reasons why project is exempt:	
The proposed Project consists of the approval of an agreement between RAP and JFS to permit the use of a public facility with no expansion of use.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: ELENA MAGGIONI	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 213-482-6980
	the public agency approving the project? Yes No Date: 6/30/2024 Title: Environmental Supervisor
X Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: 07/01/2024 Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.	